

JTEM NO.15

COURT NO.14 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 10548/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2010 in RSA No.  
163/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file  
SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office  
report ))

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Pratham Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.D.Sharma,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.K.Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, two weeks' time is  
granted to the counsel for the petitioners to enable him to file  
additional documents and a copy thereof be also supplied to the  
counsel for the respondents.

Re-notify for consideration after three weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)  
COURT MASTER