

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24761/2010

AMAR SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sushant Kumar,adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Mr.B.S.Gupta has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents except the deceased respondent. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that the remaining respondents may be directed to serve the details of Lrs. of deceased respondent.

ITEM NO.82

-2-

Contd....2

Mr.B.S.Gupta offers to furnish the address of the legal Lrs. of deceased respondent within four weeks from today as a last chance. Petitioner to file proper substitution application thereafter as a last chance.

List the matter on 15.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB