

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24761/2010

AMAR SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioners will take steps for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 8 and will also file proof of deposit of cost of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee within two weeks from today.

The counsel for the petitioners will also take steps for re-issuance of show cause notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 12, 16 to 19 within two weeks from today.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar