

h
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24761/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2010 in RSA No.163/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default/for directions)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for bringing the LRs of deceased petitioner No.1 is
lying under defects. Defects are not cured by the petitioner.

Despite the order dated 2.1.2011 proper application for bringing on
record the LRs of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 8 has not been filed. Cost
of Rs.500/- has not also been paid.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will comply with the office
report within a period of four weeks on payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be
paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The cost be paid
within two weeks failing which the matter be dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
| Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | Court Master