

Ä

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2010 in RSA No.163/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonit, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to
cure the defects notified by the Registry in the substitution
application reported in the office report dated 22.02.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Ä

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2010 in RSA No.163/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMAR SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sonit, Adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to
cure the defects notified by the Registry in the substitution
application reported in the office report dated 22.02.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER