

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 12/2015, I.A.No. 13/2015, I.A.No. 14/2015, I.A.No. 15/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2010  
in RSA No. 163/1988,18/01/2010 in RSA No. 163/1988 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMAR SINGH &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing application for  
substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of the  
name of respondent)

Date : 01/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

List next week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(S. S. R. Krishna)  
Assistant Registrar