

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 04.02.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24761 OF
2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amar Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Raghubir Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 01.09.2015 when the following order was passed :-

"The office report indicates that although by order dated 09.02.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, fresh notice was directed to be issued to the respondent Nos.12 & 16-19 with the further direction that steps be taken for substitution of the deceased respondent No.16 within four weeks, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that LR's. of deceased Respondent Nos. 12(i), 17 and 17(iii) have been brought on record vide Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) order dated 09.12.2015. In respect of Respondent No. 16 application for deletion is noted in Chamber Pool. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 18 so far.

Service of show cause notice except Respondent No.

18 is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks/Mty