

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 06.04.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 4

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24761 OF  
2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amar Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Raghubir Singh & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) on 18.2.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" I.A. No. 15/2015 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.  
Amended cause title be filed within two weeks."

It is submitted that there are total 19 respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 11, 1(i), 1(iii), 1(iv), 1(x), respondent No.2, 2(i), Respondent No. 3, 5, 8, 12, 17 and 17(iii) have expired and their LRs. of deceased Respondent have been brought on record vide Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) order dated 09.12.2015. Respondent no. 16 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) order dated 18.2.2016. Cause Title has been amended and included in the paper books. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14 and has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 only. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of some Lrs. of deceased respondents.

It is submitted that in respect of respondent No. 18 Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice on Respondent No. 18 is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. U. S. Prasad, Advocate.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj