

ITEM NO.27

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2010
in RSA No. 163/1988 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar,Adv.

For Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fifteen days' time is granted to take steps to serve
unserved respondent No.18.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar