

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2010 in RSA No. 163/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution of LRs of deceased Respondent No. 15 is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

On a suggestion given by the Court, the learned counsel on both sides submitted that they would like to explore the possibility of resolving the disputes through Mediation.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Punjab & Haryana to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the

parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 01.09.2017 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within six weeks thereafter.

Post the matter after the mediation report is received.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR