

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr Johri Mal, Adv.
Mr Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued in
respect of respondent nos. 1(ii), 4 and 13.

List again on 27.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
24.09.2018

hj