

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Paal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement in respect of respondent nos. 1(ii), 4 and 13.

The Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents, who have already been granted first opportunity, further four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel appearing for the served respondents, who have already been granted last opportunity for filing the counter affidavit and have yet not filed, their further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

List again on 09.05.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar