

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24761/2010

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation when the matter was called.

List the matter after three weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)