

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Malik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

All petitioners are duly represented now.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent nos.1(ii), 4,10,12(ii), 12(v) and 13.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for alternative arrangement in respect of respondent nos.1(viii), 9 and 2(i)(a-f).

List again on 23.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar