

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP abated against respondent nos. 1(ii), 4,10,12(ii),
12(v), 13, 1(viii), 9,2(i)(a-f) vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
order dt.18.7.2023.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar