

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24761/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2010 in RSA No. 163/1988 18-01-2010 in RSA No. 163/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that learned arguing counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is no more. Hence, time is sought by the respondents to enable him to make alternate arrangement. Four weeks' time is granted in that regard.

List on 5.3.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)