

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4577/2024

AMAR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR SINGH (D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ FOR RE-HEARING ]

Date : 18-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sailendra Singh Negi, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AORUpon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We have heard learned senior counsel/counsel appearing for the respective parties for some time.
2. Heard in part.
3. We request the parties to file their written submissions, not exceeding five pages, along with case

law, if any, they seek to rely upon, within a period of next eight working days.

4. List on 14.10.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)